CARROLL TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING AGENDA APRIL 22, 2021 Page 1 of 2

- I. Call to Order
- II. Re-organization of the Board for 2021
 - a. Appointment of a Temporary Chairman
 - b. Appointment of Chairman of the Board
 - c. Appointment of Vice-Chairman of the Board
 - d. Appointment of Secretary
- III. Public Comment
- IV. Planning Commission Meeting Minutes
 - 1. January 28, 2021 Planning Commission Public Meeting Minutes
 - 2. March 25, 2021 Planning Commission Public Hearing on the Amendments to the Northern York County Region Comprehensive Plan Minutes

CARROLL TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING AGENDA APRIL 22, 2021 Page 2 of 2

- IV. Planning Commission Meeting Minutes Continues
 - March 25, 2021 Planning Commission Public Hearing on the Amendments to the Carroll Township Zoning Ordinance and Zoning Map Minutes
- V. Subdivisions Phillip Brath, P.E.
 - Final Subdivision Plan of Plan Book MM, Page 790, Lot No. 5 for Jeanne A. Hartman, Trustee of the Jeanne A. Hartman Living Trust and the Hartman Family Trust 35 Hartman Lane, Dillsburg, PA 17019 – Deadline Date – July 31, 2021
 - 2. Final Subdivision Plan for Ralph L. and Tammy C. Miller 3 Lots Deadline Date June 25, 2021
 - 3. Final Subdivision Plan of Tax Parcel 20-OC-79 for Keith R. Lefever, Garry C. Lefever, and Johan R. Lefever 2 Lots Deadline Date June 25, 2021
- VI. Adjournment